# OP \$40.00 348584

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armada Group, Ltd.		12/28/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Leveraged Execution Providers, LP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Leveraged Execution Providers, LLC, a PA limited liability company;and, RMJ Partners, LP, a DE limited partnership	
Street Address:	641 Alpha Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15238	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3485848	LXP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)585-2472

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 550 8777

Email: laura@gurapossessky.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Possessky
Address Line 1: 1629 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Possessky
Signature:	/lpossessky/
Date:	01/13/2010 TRADEMARK
	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

900152075 REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0790

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Armada Group to LXP 12 2009#page1.tif source=Assignment - Armada Group to LXP 12 2009#page2.tif source=Assignment - Armada Group to LXP 12 2009#page3.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made as of December \_\_\_, 2009, by ARMADA GROUP LTD., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Assignor"), in favor of LEVERAGED EXECUTION PROVIDERS, LP, a Pennsylvania limited partnership (the "Assignee").

## PREAMBLE

- The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").
  - В. The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

Therefore, the parties agree as follows with the intent to be legally bound:

#### AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with such Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, for its use, enjoyment or conveyance the same as would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed as of the date first written above.

ARMADA GROUP LTD.

Title: Vice

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.

### COUNTY OFALLEGHENY:

On this 28th day of December, 2009, before me personally appeared GRobert Mah of Armada Group Ltd., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that such person executed the same under the authority of Armada Group Ltd. as its free act and deed.

Notary Publi¢

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notation Seal

My Commission expires:

Jane I. Cleske Notery Public O'Hara Twp., Allogbery County My Commission Express July 24, 2011

Member, Pennew . Police of Notarios

(Notary Seal)

# SCHEDULE A

# Registered Trademarks

1. Service Mark – LXP (stylized color logo) Registration Class 35, Registration No 3,485,848, Ser No. 77-164,663, Filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office April 24, 2007, Registered by Armada Group, Ltd.

**RECORDED: 01/13/2010**